
A Mock interview was organized at BCIIT; Mock interview is an emulation of a job interview used for 

training purposes. The conversational exercise usually resembles a real interview as closely as possible, 

for the purpose of providing experience for a candidate. It can help a job applicant to understand what is 

expected in a real job interview, and can help an applicant to improve his or her self-presentation. Mock 

interviews can be videotaped; the candidate can view the tape afterward, and get feedback. There are 

coaches who can provide feedback on aspects of the interview process. Mock interviews are most 

common for job interviews, but may also be used to train public figures to handle interrogations by 

journalists, as well as help candidates for office prepare for debates. Some organizations schedule mock 

interview events to help many students prepare for job. Many students participated in the Mock interview. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mock Interviews



 

       2.) Debate competition was organized at BCIIT, Debate is a process that involves formal discourse, 

discussion, and oral addresses on a particular topic or collection of topics, often including a moderator 

and an audience. 

 .The main objectives of the Debate were. 

 

 .Developing excellent oral and written communication skills. 

 

 Developing their confidence level at a greater length. 

 

 Developing effective tools for research, organization and presentation. 

 

 Developing strategies to overcome fears of public speaking. Students are far more confident. 

 
 

           Confusion, uncertainty, and ambiguity make people uncomfortable and uncooperative. Making roles, 

responsibilities, and relationships clear gives everyone the information they need to do their jobs and to 

understand their contributions to the organization. Effective communication reduces the cost associated 

with conflicts, misunderstandings, and mistakes. 

          With this note. 
 

       3.) Communicative activity was organized BCIIT, The main objectives of the communication activity 

were. 

 

 Effective communication shows respect and value of the other person. 

 It helps us to better understand each other; not all communication is about understanding— 

some are intended to fight, dismiss, invalidate, undermine, etc.—but it should be! 

 It makes us feel more comfortable with each other and encourages even more healthy and  

effective communication. 

Debate Competitions/Communicative Activity

https://positivepsychology.com/values-clarification/


 
 

4.) Swot analysis was done at BCIIT, to make students realize their potential.  

 Now students of BCA 5th and 3rd semester are able to write and read English paragraphs. 

 They are able to give presentation. 
 

 They are highly vocal and now are also able to articulate proper their messages in English Language. 

 They are more confident now. 
 

 They are now been groomed then they were before. 6. Their overall communication has also been 

improved. 

                    A SWOT analysis is more than just a business tool. It is a valuable developmental exercise that can be 

utilized to reflect, identify, and evaluate one's own personal or professional goals. It can also be helpful 

for job seekers who are looking for new opportunities and those who are looking to climb the career 

ladder. 

                   The whole class was involved. 

5.) Presentation was organized at BCIIT. 

 
                   Presentation skills are one of the essential skill sets for students in institutions of higher learning. To 

help them improve their presentation skills, students are encouraged to use systematic methods to 

facilitate their presentations in the classroom. The main purpose of emphasizing presentation skills 

in higher education is to help develop professionalism in the learning environment. In this era of 

technological advancement, students can enhance their presentation. with this note, all of the 

students participated in the presentation. 



 



 

The main objective of this presentation was to make students professionals in their                 
respective fields. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

              All the students became aware of how professionalism is very important in life. 

 

7.) The Role play activity was also organized with the students at BCIIT, they were given many roles to play, 

For example going to a restaurant, or Banks, playing the role of customers as well. 

6.)A workshop on Professional values and Ethics was also organized at BCIIT
Soft Skills Workshop/Role Play/Quiz



  

The benefits of role playing among kids are fundamental in enhancing skills required for healthy development. 

It is no wonder child therapists use role play therapy to help children going through difficult situations and even 

to treat conditions such as autism. 

Along with being fun, using imagination in their play improves their creativity and promotes better 

performance in school and it also helps them develop a strong problem-solving approach in dealing with issues. 

This is because it allows them to take up characters that act out real life Roles. 

 

 

8.) The Quiz competition was also organized at BCIIT. Quiz competition is to evaluate the 

knowledge of the participants within academics as well as beyond academics and to make them 

familiar with the prospects of quizzes and the objectivity of the questions. With practicing quizzes, 

students can do critical thinking, and get into a habit of innovative learning. These quizzes 

integrate the game mechanics into the learning process, they help students understand the weaker 

areas. Quizzes help students identify what they know and what they don't know. 



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 8/1/2023 8/3/2023 8/4/2023 

Sr. No. Name Enrollment No. PDP PDP PDP 

1 Anjali Kumari 00111104422 A A  

2 Vandana Garia 00211104422 A A  

3 Hitesh Walia 00311104422 P P P 

4 PRIYANKA PRAJAPATI 00411104422 A A  

5 Rahul Singh 00511104422 A A  

6 Bhavya Rawat 00611104422 P A  

7 SHAMBHAVI 00711104422 A A  

8 Mayank Kumar 00811104422 A A  

9 Tarun anand goyal 00911104422 P A P 

10 Vishal Rana 01011104422 P A  

11 Srishti Anhal 01111104422 A A  

12 Shubham Tomar 01211104422 P A  

13 vivek penuli 01311104422 A P P 

14 Bhavishya Rao 01411104422 A A  

15 Aishwarya Kanodia 01511104422 A A  

16 ALISBAH ZULFIQAR 01611104422 A A  

17 Yash Kumar Gola 01711104422 A A  

18 Nitika Devgan 01811104422 A A  

19 Varun Thapliyal 01911104422 A A  

20 Nitin Kumar 02011104422 A A  

21 Vedant Aggarwal 02111104422 P A  

22 Yash Arora 02211104422 A A  



23 Anmol Singh 02311104422 A A  

24 MD NADEEM KHAN 02411104422 P P P 

25 RITIKA MALLIK 02511104422 P P P 

26 LIWANSH SAINI 02611104422 A A  

27 Joy Alwin Baxla 02711104422 A A  

28 Deepanshu Singh Jalal 02811104422 A A  

29 Ayush Anand Jha 02911104422 A A P 

30 Drishya Wahi 03011104422 A A  

31 Arpita Sharma 03111104422 P P P 

32 Suraj Singh 03211104422 A A  

33 Abhishek Tyagi 03311104422 A A  

34 Pranav Mehta 03411104422 A P  

35 SONU N MAHTO 03511104422 A A  

36 Rishu Sinha 03611104422 P A  

37 Honey Sharma 03711104422 A A  

38 Rohit Beer 03811104422 A A  

39 Sanchit Tiwari 03911104422 A P  

40 Avinash ranjan 04011104422 A A  

41 Dhiraj Kumar Prasad 04111104422 A A  

42 MANISH BAALYAN 04211104422 A A  

43 KAPIL CHAUHAN 04311104422 A A  

44 Shubham Rana 04411104422 A A  

45 Badal Kumar 04511104422 A A P 

46 SAMEER VASHISHT 04611104422 A A  

47 MOHAMMAD AMMAR 04711104422 A A  

48 Garima Joshi 04811104422 A A  



49 Prachi Sharma 04911104422 A A  

50 MUSKAN TYAGI 05011104422 A A  

51 Sujit Kumar 05111104422 A A  

52 Vikash 05211104422 A A P 

53 Rishi Raj Soni 05311104422 P A P 

54 suraj 05411104422 P P  

55 Nitin Gupta 05511104422 A P P 

56 INDRA PRAKASH 

SRIVASTAV 

05611104422 A A  

57 LAMYANBA ASEM 70211104422 P P P 

58 TANISH SHARMA 70311104422 A A P 

59 Devesh 70411104422 A A  

60 Krishna Ray 70111104422 A A  

 TOTAL 13 10 13 



Sr. No. Name Enrollment No.  Student Parents 

1 Anjali Kumari 00111104422 54.54545 9821499796 9013035759 

2 Vandana Garia 00211104422 50 8920784352 9354810625, 7982143930 

3 Hitesh Walia 00311104422 68.18182 8700031490 8700031490 

4 PRIYANKA PRAJAPATI 00411104422 9.090909 8882084874 8882084874 

5 Rahul Singh 00511104422 9.090909 8802805649 8802805649 

6 Bhavya Rawat 00611104422 27.27273 8076028882 9868105038 

7 SHAMBHAVI 00711104422 40.90909 8130570948 7982274353 

8 Mayank Kumar 00811104422 4.545455 8512067507 9711067068 

9 Tarun anand goyal 00911104422 81.81818 9211025403 8700969428 

10 Vishal Rana 01011104422 36.36364 8700993903 8130956225 

11 Srishti Anhal 01111104422 9.090909 9599189288 9871892778 

12 Shubham Tomar 01211104422 13.63636 9310471395 9310471395 

13 vivek penuli 01311104422 90.90909 7678548235 7678548235 

14 Bhavishya Rao 01411104422 9.090909 8295222525 8295222525 

15 Aishwarya Kanodia 01511104422 31.81818 7905661790 9999891929 

16 ALISBAH ZULFIQAR 01611104422 22.72727 9318324453 9313333546 

17 Yash Kumar Gola 01711104422 36.36364 7042857163 7042857163 

18 Nitika Devgan 01811104422 36.36364 7615927000 9255092530 

19 Varun Thapliyal 01911104422 13.63636 7982555841 9560544324 

20 Nitin Kumar 02011104422 18.18182 8130321939 8130321939 

21 Vedant Aggarwal 02111104422 9.090909 9250180808 9250080808 

22 Yash Arora 02211104422 36.36364 9654410571 9818442874 

23 Anmol Singh 02311104422 13.63636 8130147925 9811842614 

24 MD NADEEM KHAN 02411104422 77.27273 9211190290 9818855514 

25 RITIKA MALLIK 02511104422 86.36364 9811948923 9811948923 

26 LIWANSH SAINI 02611104422 9.090909 9971967409 9654985262 

27 Joy Alwin Baxla 02711104422 9.090909 9717123171 8130230528 

28 Deepanshu Singh Jalal 02811104422 0 9717316088 7011355982 

29 Ayush Anand Jha 02911104422 18.18182 7065160020 9540012800 

30 Drishya Wahi 03011104422 50 9971690896 8920784352 

31 Arpita Sharma 03111104422 100 8178151424 9868269555 

32 Suraj Singh 03211104422 22.72727 8595140110 8595140110 

33 Abhishek Tyagi 03311104422 13.63636 9599643895 9868909118 

34 Pranav Mehta 03411104422 22.72727 9911397990 9 

35 SONU N MAHTO 03511104422 27.27273 7903648044 7903648044 

36 Rishu Sinha 03611104422 18.18182 9911746166 8076055670 

37 Honey Sharma 03711104422 4.545455 7303449882 9971311843 

38 Rohit Beer 03811104422 0 9968802909 9968802909 

39 Sanchit Tiwari 03911104422 22.72727 9910215205 9910215205 

40 Avinash ranjan 04011104422 27.27273 6204732828 6204732828 

41 Dhiraj Kumar Prasad 04111104422 36.36364 9002966290 8906101125 

42 MANISH BAALYAN 04211104422 45.45455 8750015310 8750015310 

43 KAPIL CHAUHAN 04311104422 0 8929344544 8929344545 

44 Shubham Rana 04411104422 4.545455 7065900480 8700942470 

45 Badal Kumar 04511104422 50 7982019845 7982019845 



46 SAMEER VASHISHT 04611104422 13.63636 9319430749 9319430749 

47 MOHAMMAD AMMAR 04711104422 22.72727 9540884078 7015172313 

48 Garima Joshi 04811104422 18.18182 7976663200 8209538510 

49 Prachi Sharma 04911104422 31.81818 8958149674 9411871160 

50 MUSKAN TYAGI 05011104422 27.27273 8860244424 8447827692 

51 Sujit Kumar 05111104422 4.545455 9155065537 7631014525 

52 Vikash 05211104422 40.90909 8130214667 9278815800 

53 Rishi Raj Soni 05311104422 40.90909 8376933641 8920322382 

54 suraj 05411104422 54.54545 7042900582 9289275036 

55 Nitin Gupta 05511104422 72.72727 9821277306 9821277306 

56 INDRA PRAKASH 

SRIVASTAV 

05611104422 18.18182 7827891140 7827733856 

57 LAMYANBA ASEM 70211104422 63.63636 9560795989 9315040375 

58 TANISH SHARMA 70311104422 13.63636 8178836208 9911712952 

59 Devesh 70411104422 27.27273 8745056993 8745056993 

60 Krishna Ray 70111104422 4.545455 9313998195 9810028785 

 TOTAL  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 

                  Banarsidas Chandiwala Institute of Information Technology 

Mock Interview Schedule Date : 24-10-2022 
 

 

 

 

 

Dear All, This is to Inform you that we are going to start mock interviews for MCA 2021-23 

batch, Please find the schedule for the same. 

 

 

 

 

 

All of you are requested to be present before the panel on scheduled date and time positively. 

 

Sandeep Jain 

Training and Placement Officer, BCIIT 
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Date Time Panel Students 

1 10/29/

2022 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Dr. Sushma Bahuguna, Dr. Anu 

Taneja 

Roll No. 1-

30 

2 11/5/2

022 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Dr. Anu Taneja, Mr. Sandeep Jain Roll No. 31 

-59 

3 11/19/

2023 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Dr. Sushma Bahuguna, Mr. Sandeep 

Jain 

Roll No. 1-

30 

4 12/3/2

022 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Ms. Sonia Batra, Mr. Meetender Roll No. 31 

-59 

5 1/7/20

23 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Mr. Meetender, Ms. Smriti Roll No. 1-

30 

6 3/4/20

23 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Ms. Sonia Batra, Ms. Smriti Roll No. 31 

-59 

7 4/1/20

23 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Mr. Akshit, Mr. Alok Mishra Roll No. 1-

30 

8 5/6/20

23 

9:00 AM - 2:00 

PM 

Mr. Sandeep Jain, Mr. Alok Mishra Roll No. 31 

-59 
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N
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Name 

Vishal 

Raghav 

Roll No. 

111104421 

1

2

/

1

/

2

0

2

2 

1

2

/

6

/

2

0

2

2 

1

2

/

7

/

2

0

2

2 

1

/

1

2

/

2

0

2

3 

1 P P P P 

2 Shivam 

Garg 

211104421  P P P 

3 AayushB

isht 

311104421 P  P P 

4 AyushBis

ht 

411104421 P  P P 

5 Aadarsh

Kumar 

511104421 P  P P 

6 PiyushPa

rashar 

611104421  P P P 

7 Kanishak

Khatri 

711104421 P P P  

8 Riya 811104421 P P P P 

9 AmanJai

n 

911104421  P P P 

1

0 

NikhilNir

van 

1011104421  P P  

1

1 

AashrayS

harma 

1111104421 P P P P 

1

2 

BhaviniC

hadha 

1211104421  P P P 

1

3 

MdArsha

dKarim 

1311104421 P  P P 

1

4 

MansiCh

aurasia 

1411104421 P  P P 

1

5 

RaviKum

arMehto 

1511104421 P  P  

1

6 

Sakshi 

Phuloria 

1611104421   P P 

1

7 

Mansi 

Jain 

1711104421  P P P 

1

8 

Priyanka

Gupta 

1811104421  P P  

1

9 

VibhuDi

xit 

1911104421 P P P P 

2 SahilBab 2011104421 P  P P 



0 bar 

2

1 

BhavyaM

ishra 

2111104421 P  P  

2

2 

Devansh

uRawat 

2211104421   P P 

2

3 

AkashSe

hdev 

2311104421  P P P 

2

4 

JaiPanch

al 

2411104421 P P P  

2

5 

Pradyum

anPratap

S 

2511104421 P P P P 

2

6 

ChiragBa

rgoojar 

2611104421 P P P P 

2

7 

ManjariS

rivastav 

2711104421 P P P P 

2

8 

Pankaj 2811104421 P P   

2

9 

Sakshi 

Gupta 

2911104421 P P P P 

3

0 

KshitijNe

gi 

3011104421 P P   

3

1 

NituYada

v 

3111104421 P P P P 

3

2 

Devanshi

Tyagi 

3211104421 P P   

3

3 

Parvesh 

Sharma 

3311104421 P P P P 

3

4 

Prashant

Mishra 

3411104421 P P P  

3

5 

Dhruv 

Maindola 

3511104421 P P P P 

3

6 

SumanSa

urabh 

3611104421 P P P  



 

3

7 

Rohan 

Kaushik 

3711104421 P P P P 

3

8 

Shubham 

Chaubey 

3811104421 P P  P 

3

9 

ShagunS

harma 

3911104421 P P P P 

4

0 

Himansh

uSingh 

4011104421 P P P P 

4

1 

NitinSing

hKandari 

4111104421 P P P P 

4

2 

AtulKum

ar 

4211104421   P P 

4

3 

SushilKu

marSingh 

4311104421 P P  P 

4

4 

NikhilKu

marJamw

a 

4411104421 P P P P 

4

5 

Vandana 4511104421   P P 

4

6 

RishabhB

atra 

4611104421 P P P P 

4

7 

Hema 

Patidar 

4711104421 P P P P 

4

8 

Kritika 4811104421  P  P 

4

9 

PiyushKu

mar 

4911104421 P  P P 

5

0 

RituSing

h 

5011104421 P P P P 

5

1 

Shubham 

Batra 

5111104421 P P P P 

5

2 

TarunSin

gh Rawat 

5211104421  P  P 

5

3 

Harish 

Chand 

5311104421 P  P P 

5

4 

AryanKu

mar 

5411104421 P P P P 

5

5 

Neha 

Rawal 

5511104421 P P  P 

5

6 

Raushan

Raj 

5611104421  P P P 

5

7 

MohitSha

rma 

5711104421 P  P P 

5

8 

Abhit 5811104421 P P  P 

5

9 

Shubham 

Bhardwaj 

5911104421  P P P 

 
 



 
 

Our Language Lab software (English) is designed to help learners improve their language skills by 

providing various features and tools. The software offers a range of interactive exercises and activities 

that can help learners improve their language comprehension and many things, This software focus on 

reading skills, Listening skills and reading skills. 

1.Today Listening activity was accomplished by using Language Guru at BCIIT. 
 

Students enjoyed allot in the session. 
 

And the overall Listening skills were improved upon of theirs. 
 

Language laboratory is an audio-visual installation used in modern teaching methods to learn the 

foreign languages. Perhaps the first lab was at the University of Grenoble. In the 1950s up until the 

1990s, they were tape based systems using reel to reel or (latterly) cassette. But the current 

installations are generally multimedia computers. The language lab is a technological break for 

imparting skills in English. The language lab offers an exclusive result oriented and efficient to enrich 

the English language learning process. The multimedia based language lab helps to learn and enhance 

the language proficiency by sharing the course materials with in a second where the teacher and the 

students involved effortlessly. The language lab is developed on the methodology of LSRW skills. 

Language Lab / Workshop



 
 

 

 

 



Indoor Games 

1) Carrom 
2) Table Tennis 
3) Chess 

Outdoor Games 

1) Volleyball 
2) Football 
3) Basketball 
4) Cricket 
5) Badminton 
6) Tug Of War 
7) Kho-Kho 

 

Music 

1) Guitar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  

 


